CHANGE ORDER

Na. 1 - Final
DATE OF ISSUANCE _August 13, 2003 EFFECTIVE DATE July 28, 2003
OWNER St Chatles Parish
CONTRACTOR Gilmore & Son Construction Corporation .
Contract:  Ormond Trace Stabilization Project
Project:  Ormond Trace Stabilization Project
OWNER's Contract Na, PO00S02 ENGINEER's Contract Na, 10116-01
ENGINEER Burk-Kleinpeter, Inc. L
You are diractad to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:
Descriphion: See Attachment 1 ~ Description of Changes.,
Reasan for Change Qrder: To balance actual quantihes with contractual estimated quantities and decrease
contract ime.
Attachments: See Attachment 1 - Description of Changes.
CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE T CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES
Cnginal Contract Price, Onginal Confract Times:

Substantial Completon' Seatember 13, 2003
Ready for final payment Cetaber 28, 2003
(days or dates)
Net change from pravious Change Orders No, D to

$631,850 00

lqe—zt ncrease (decreasec) fram pravious Change Qrders

No g to Na. @ Na 0.
Hubstantial Completion, Zerm
30 Ready for final payment. Zero
_ (days)
Cantract Prige pnor to this Ghange Order Contract Times prior to this Change Order.
Substantal Completon Septomber 13, 2008
$5631,830.00 Ready for final payment' Qniphor 28, 2003
(days or dates)
Net mezsase (decrease) of this Change Order Net rereass (decrease) this Change Crder. -
Substantral Completion: (Forty-Soven)
($41,801 59) Ready for final payment, (Forly-Seven)
(days)

Contract Ties with all approved Change Qrders:
Substantial Completion July 28 2003

$590,228 41 Ready for fingl payment: September 11 2003

{days gr dates)

Contract price with all approved Change Qrders.

REC MENDE'P Iy APP ACCEPTED:
m.-«-"ff.._..-ﬂ"“@ r-m-a.—*&{---— By za—v By:__ - §2 (;é/é ;;/ﬁ/{:
SigEaivre

By,
ENGINEER, (Authonzed Stgnajure) OWNER {A hunz d CONTRACTOR (Authorized Signature)
Date. F UG (3, Beus Date; £/ 7/ 202 Date:  Aew. S T oD

BJCDE 1970-8-B (1996 Edwlon)

Prepared by the Jowt Gantram Oy o angd by The A General G af Amarica and the Constraaion Sanolhemulin, insityla




ATTACHMENT 1 - DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES

Decreases:
ltem Description Quantity Unit Linit Price Amount Adwsted Amount
From: 5 Riprap g2 Ten $80.00 $6,560.00
To: 5 Riprap 78 Ton $820.00 56,240 00 ($320.00)
From: 10 Relacation of
Infrastructure Iteims 1 Allowance  $50,000.00 $50,000.00
To: 10 Relocation of
Infrastructure Hems 1 Allowance  $5,563.41 $5,563.41 ($44,436.59)
Total Decreases: (544.756.59)
Increases:
liem Description Cuapntity Urut Unit Price Amount Adjusted Amount
From: 3 Corrugated Storm
Drain Pipe, in place 1,978 Lin. Ft, $215.00 $425,270.00
To: 3 Corrugated Stormn
Drair Pipe, in place 1,995 Lin. Ft. $215.00 $426,925.00 $3,655.00
Total Increases: $3.655.00
Credits:
ltem Description Quanhty Lnit Uit Price Amount Adjusted Amount
From: N/A Project Sign N/A N/A N/A N/A,
To N/A Project Sign N/A N/A $500 00 ($500.00) (500 00)
Total Credits: 500,

REBULTING CREDIT TO ST. CHARLES PARISH = {841.601.59)



